The Authority mitigates liquidity risk through matching the maturity profiles of its assets with
liabilities, converting short-term to long-term loans, accessing a short-term standby credit facility,
with capacity to secure higher borrowing limits and strict enforcement of its credit terms.

A maturity analysis of the undiscounted financial liabilities is shown below:

Economic entity
2008
$’000

2007
$’000

Financial liabilities

Not later than 1 year  60,950 56,004

Later than 1 year and not later than 5 years  39,958 40,185

Greater than 5 years  38,746 31,066

Total financial liabilities  139,654 127,255

State Transit Authority of New South Wales – Annual Report 2007-2008 | 99

 Annual Financial Statements

Notes to and forming part of the Financial
Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2008

20. Financial Instruments (continued)

(b) Risk exposures (continued)

(v) Sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity of the market risk to which the Authority was exposed is summarised as
follows:

Economic entity - 2008
Carrying amount

$’000

Interest rate risk

-100 basis points
Profit/(loss)

$’000

+100 basis points
Profit/(loss)

$’000

Hour-Glass

Investment Facility  5 - -

Short-term borrowings  14,800 9 (9)

Total increase/(decrease)  9 (9)

Economic entity - 2007
Carrying amount

$’000

Interest rate risk

-100 basis points
Profit/(loss)

$’000

+100 basis points
Profit/(loss)

$’000

Hour-Glass

Investment Facility  15,522 155 (155)

Short-term borrowings  21,247 111 (111)

Total increase/(decrease)  266 (266)

The unit price of the Hour-Glass facility is equal to the total fair value of the net assets held by the
facility divided by the total number of units on issue for that facility. Unit prices are calculated and
published daily.

The 100 basis points assumption for the facility is derived from historically-based volatility
information calculated over a ten-year period, quoted at two standard deviations. It is considered
that the 100 basis points assumption is also applicable to the short-term loans.

The change in the value of the facility at the reporting date is derived from multiplying the